
Breed Name (Number) Kennel Region Phone Email 
Affenpinscher Kirsten Wylie 90094 Affitude Christchurch 03 389 4564 kirsten@totalvets.co.nz
Affenpinscher Sarah Prince 101513 Affenlicious Christchurch 021 222 6623 sarah@avocacats.co.nz
Affenpinscher Cathrine Bradshaw 97776 Annarky Christchurch 027 254 4462 anniebrad@lycos.com
Afghan Hound Jennifer Atkinson 27224 Afshari Huntly 027 858 6348 afshariafghans@yahoo.co.nz
Akita Michelle Woods 96977 ARVON Wellsford 09 423 9219 michelle@arvonakitas.com
Alaskan Malamute D Harry 88063 KTWO Pukekohe 021 970 087 ktwo@clear.net.nz
American Staffordshire Terrier Sonya Kooiman 98966 Shasta Wellington 027 416 2337 shastakennels@hotmail.com
American Staffordshire Terrier Clint Hoeben 100945 Mankoko Christchurch 021 242 2273 clinton.hoeben@gmail.com
Australian Cattle Dog Tracy Hessenberger 100899 Lanbart Mangatawhiri 03 578 65152 tracylanbart@yahoo.com.au
Australian Cattle Dog Mardi Porter 101593 Broadstaff Broadwood 09 409 5074 mardonit@hotmail.com
Australian Shepherd Tracy Hessenberger 100899 Lanbart Mangatawhiri 03 578 65152 tracylanbart@yahoo.com.au
Australian Terrier Michelle Edmondson 67073 Mystrals Marton 06 327 8963 edthedruid@xtra.co.nz
Beagle Denise Roberts 98819 Ashdale Wellsford 027 426 3709 rel1@xtra.co.nz
Beagle R A Dwyer 73005 Moher Wellington 027 244 5886 rhys.dwyer@yahoo.co.nz
Bearded Collie Jenny Rutherford 78862 Jazabil Upper Hutt 027 687 5261 jazabil@xtra.co.nz
Bearded Collie Pam Douglas 1895 Llanddona Hamilton 027 451 1660 pamdouglas@xtra.co.nz
Bernese Mountain Dog Christine Lewis 49987 Montreux Kaiapoi 021 036 8577 lagottoandbernese@hotmail.com
Bernese Mountain Dog Nathalie Sperling 89161 Blassis Tauranga 027 670 0763 nat@primeval.co.nz
Bernese Mountain Dog Jo Peters 85050 Bernalese Huntly 021 0222 2034 bernalese@clear.net.nz
Border Collie Nathalie Sperling 89161 Blassis Tauranga 027 670 0763 nat@primeval.co.nz
Border Collie Carolyn Parr 89135 Krissamar Timaru 027 228 5550 cbooth-gparr@xtra.co.nz
Border Collie Kathryn Stewart 37096 Glen Nevis Rolleston margkath@xtra.co.nz
Boston Terrier Valerie Walker 97358 Bostonite Christchurch 021-262 6335 val@bostonite.co.nz
Boxer Daniela Rosenstreich 74649 Apex Palmerston North 021 515 344 apexboxers@yahoo.com
Bull Terrier Joanne Davis 85254 Eragon Darfield 021 102 6352 eragonbullies@gmail.com
Bull Terrier Kathryn Joyce 96723 Raiden Lincoln 021 137 9328 raidenbullterriers@gmail.com
Bull Terrier Diane Denson 73319 Catchbull Christchurch 03 318 4123 denson@farmside.co.nz
Bull Terrier Amelia Greaves 102969 Legionnaire Pokeno 021 355 449 funny_hokey@hotmail.com
Bulldog Linda Phillips 96175 Guardiano Christchurch 027 333 3583 dreamweavers@xtra.co.nz
Chihuahua (long-coat) Tracey Tonkin 103318 Kitako Rangiora 027 512 7399 tracey.tonkin@jenniferfallon.com
Chihuahua (smooth-coat) Lindsay Roberts 104703 FluffyBunny Christchurch 027 444 8942 lindsayandmarcel@yahoo.com
Cocker Spaniel Rhona Deboyer 89435 Fenway Nelson 0274 576 420 r.deboyer@xtra.co.nz
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Cocker Spaniel Amanda Calman 74028 Suedanka Wanganui 021 237 6706 suedanka@xtra.co.nz
Cocker Spaniel Denise Heays 3792 Flintlock Napier 027 440 5406 denise.heays@farmside.co.nz
Dalmation Gillian Butcher 90040 Audax Cambridge 07 827 1711 gillbutcher@actrix.co.nz
Deerhound Jenny Nelson 99866 Lochbrowan Taupo 021 031 7878 trafalgarhills@hotmail.com
Dogue De Bordeaux Laura Kennedy 102227 Dogesfordgs Timaru 021 206 8698 zippy2b@msn.com
English Setter Karen Leslie 75461 Azzaro Levin 027 242 8423 azzaro@xtra.co.nz
French Bulldog Joanne Kepple 102036 Hiraeth Christchurch 03-337 0635 Jo.kepple@me.com
French Bulldog Clint Hoeben 100945 Mankoko Christchurch 021 242 2273 clinton.hoeben@gmail.com
German Shepherd (long stock) J Walker 58847 Shephaven Whakatane 027 500 1771 gsdshephaven@gmail.com
German Shepherd (stock coat) J Walker 58847 Shephaven Whakatane 027 500 1771 gsdshephaven@gmail.com
German Shepherd (stock coat) Jackie Maru 85920 Zauberreich Raetihi jackie.maru@xtra.co.nz
German Shorthaired Pointer Catherine Sellin 100068 Castlepoint Rangiora 027 559 0113 catherinesellin@gmail.com
German Shorthaired Pointer Anthony Sellin 10069 Castlepoint Rangiora 027 559 0113 catherinesellin@gmail.com
German Wirehaired Pointer Rae Bank 82335 Hotwyr Christchurch 61 427 499 890 kiwigwp@xtra.co.nz
Golden Retriever Trudy Hooper 102281 Lukhangold Auckland 021 0273 7738 lukhangold@gmail.com
Golden Retriever Katy Austin 29829 Mturk Upper Hutt 027 426 6034 katyaustin@xtra.co.nz
Golden Retriever Lynley Drummond 97765 Drumtreve Leeston 021 631 090 drumtreve@me.com
Gordon Setter Lynley Drummond 97765 Drumtreve Leeston 021 631 090 drumtreve@me.com
Gordon Setter Karen Leslie 75461 Azzaro Levin 027 242 8423 azzaro@xtra.co.nz
Great Dane Gary Withers 85055 Lapsewood Albany 027 290 0299 gmw@ihug.co.nz
Great Dane Alison Battrick 97909 Jancerie Wellsford allybattrick@gmail.com
Hungarian Puli Kathryn Stewart 37096 Glen Nevis Rolleston margkath@xtra.co.nz
Irish Setter R A Dwyer 73005 Moher Wellington 027 244 5886 rhys.dwyer@yahoo.co.nz
Irish Terrier Rebecca Drummond 99312 Frensham Manawatu 021 457 949 frensham.irish@gmail.com
Kerry Blue Terrier Anastasia Shadrina 101378 Legeartis Auckland 020 476 6637 anastasia.shadrina@gmail.com
Labrador Retriever Jan Wallace 88283 Mistybrook Papakura 027 270 2040 mistybrooklabs@gmail.com
Labrador Retriever Cathy McFaul 103629 Margaux Nelson 021 168 0400 catherine.mcfaul@outlook.com
Labrador Retriever Simon Monson 99311 Cowanheights Dunedin 021 633 449 cowanheightslabs@gmail.com
Labrador Retriever Denise Roberts 98819 Ashdale Wellsford 027 426 3709 rel1@xtra.co.nz
Labrador Retriever Alison Battrick 97909 Jancerie Wellsford allybattrick@gmail.com
Labrador Retriever Pat Woollaston 4852 Southerly Howick 027 494 4914 pat@southerlylabradors.co.nz
Labrador Retriever Sally Felton 39734 Curragh Pokeno 027 229 4803 sbfelton@clear.net.nz
Labrador Retriever Jessica Rodley 97152 Tuscan Christchurch 027 252 9795 tuscanlabradors@gmail.com
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Labrador Retriever Tracy Currin 102389 Donndubhan Lyttleton 027 379 9078 tracy.currin@xtra.co.nz
Labrador Retriever Gaye Fell 93564 Caulfield Palmerston North 027 222 5846 gaye.tonyfell@xtra.co.nz
Labrador Retriever Sarah Busby 94661 Fishergate Hastings 06 874 8086 s.j.busby@xtra.co.nz
Lagotto Romagnolo Christine Lewis 49987 Comacchio Kaiapoi 021 036 8577 lagottoandbernese@hotmail.com
Mastiff Norma Shelly 68683 Hessenfield Kaiapoi 03 327 9500 hessenfield@xtra.co.nz
Mastiff Justine Dyer 102778 Cyndyers Palmerston North 022 312 4011 justine.a.dyer@gmail.com
Neopolitan Mastiff Karli Whiu 98390 Migliori Hastings 027 737 4869 migliorimastini@gmail.com
Petit Basset  Griffon Vendeen Aleisha Velenski 90818 Chambre Oamaru 03 434 9639 velenskisx3@xtra.co.nz
Pointer Catherine Sellin 100068 Castlepoint Rangiora 027 559 0113 catherinesellin@gmail.com
Pointer Anthony Sellin 10069 Castlepoint Rangiora 027 559 0113 catherinesellin@gmail.com
Poodle (standard) Kristie Marson 95855 Waiaroha Papakura 027 383 8079 waiarohapoodles@slingshot.co.nz
Poodle (standard) Kathleen Grinter 56190 Kamsin Auckland 09-634 6345 kmgrinter@vodafone.co.nz
Rottweilers Cathy Duder 94990 Waitiro Pokeno 021 510 510 waitiro@ihug.co.nz
Schnauzer (giant) Leanne McTear 49402 Zauberei North Canterbury not to list zaubereigiants@icloud.com
Schnauzer (miniature) Dayle Olding 100744 Schnauzinn Waharoa 027 359 7883 schnauzinn@gmail.com
Schnauzer (miniature) Kirsten Marshall-Waugh 100531 Shalmar Katikati 021-260 2050 peacefulkiwi@msn.com
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Alison Marett 100176 Takoda Rotorua 027 540 4149 reinemin@xtra.co.nz
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Robert Hancock 104158 Rangiwahia Feilding 021-171 5185 robandkat@xtra.co.nz
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Quinn Glover 101030 Strongbuilt Shannon 020 409 7222 strongbuilt@rocketmail.com
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Margaret Walker 101918 Shadowstaff Silverdale 027 827 8867 mrgrtwalker@gmail.com
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Clint Hoeben 100945 Mankoko Christchurch 021 242 2273 clinton.hoeben@gmail.com
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Trudy Laird 95680 Mysticstar Whangarei 021 033 7012 lairdfamily5@vodafone.co.nz
Staffordshire Bull Terrier Nickolas Earney 104211 Southpaw Hamilton 027 696 2047 southpawkennelsnz@gmail.com
Welsh Springer Spaniel Maxine Brannigan 97132 Llanfair Auckland 021 308 336  llanfair@welshspringerspaniel.co.nz
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Website

www.arvonakitas.com

http://jazabil.weebly.com/
www.beardedcollie.co.nz

www.primeval.co.nz

www.primeval.co.nz

www.bostonite.co.nz

www.raidenbullterriers.org 

www.fenway.co.nz



www.lochbrowan.com

www.azzarokennels.com

www.shephaven.com. 
www.shephaven.com. 
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 www.hotwyr.com
www.lukhangold.com

www.azzarokennels.com
www.Lapsewood.com
www.jancerie.co.nz

www.frensham-irishterriers.com

www.mistybrook-labradors.co.nz

www.cowanheights.co.nz
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